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WEETING OF THE COMllllSSIONERS OF 'THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

TUESDAY, MARCH 21ST, A. D. 1916. 4 P. M. 

PRESENT: Honora.ble Clinton G. Brown, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Garland, 

Lambert and Kearny. 

The Mayor submitted the following names to serve as Presiding Officers, Judges and 

Clerks, at a special election to be held April 1st, 1916, which were confirmed by 

unanamous vote of the Commissioners. 

Presiding Officers 

Precinct No.1. 
Precinct No. 2 
Precinct No. :3 
Precinct NO· 4 
Precinct No.5. 
Precinct No. 6 
Precinct No. 7 
Precinct No. 8 
Precinct No. 9 
Precinct No.10 
Precinct No.ll 
Precinct No.12 
Precinct No.1:3 
Preclict No.14 
Precinct No.15 
Precinct No.16 
Precinc t No.1 7 
Precinct No.18 
Precinct No.19 
Precinct No.20 
Precinct No.21 
Precinct No.22 
Prec'inct No.23 
Precinct No.24 
Preci-nct N'o.25 

Precinct No. 
1 
2 
:3 
4 
5 
6 
7· 
8 
9 

J.P.Hickrnan v 
Hill Grovel' / 
C.L.Marty 
Eugene Hug 
C.A.Neal 
A.S.F1ores 
R.E.Richter 
E.Broggi 

~,,~ E.R.Lozana/ 
W.W.Sloan 
Forest Campbell v 

R. J. Ga.rza ./ 
E.G.LeStourgeon 
A.L.San Miguel 
T.J.Berry 
Chas Nichols 
Kene"tth Anderson 
G.E.Chamberlain 
N.E.Buckle; /~ 
Chas Gerlach , 
Leon A. Baer v/ 

.J. F. Carl .,/ 
Harry lJarmion v 
Perry Robertson 
J.G.Boles .// 

Judge 
Mark Wright 
Joe Lodovic 
L.J.Gittinger 
J.T.McMillan 
W.G.Matton 
A.S.Calonge 
H.Diaz 
J.S.Noriega 
Carlos Ramirez 
Joe Morales 
Wm. Aramburo 
J.M.Dominguez 

-Geo. Dietz 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
2::5 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
4.4 
45 

Jno. B. Gersdorf 
, ' . -P; Arredondo 

A. L. Tho rman 
W.A.Williams 

r~ L. A. R i z e r 
Frank H.Gray 
Dr. C.D.Dixon 
H.E.Hildebrand 
W.A.Wilson 
N.Martinez 
J.P .. Shannon 
J.W.Browner 
R.S.Michael 
B.C.Hise 
T. W. Carrico 
Paul Propst 
M.J.Garrey 
Pat Stevens 
M.M.Campbell 
ID.E.Clifton Jr. 
S.C.Shaw 
B.C.Farmelie 
Wm. J. Springall 
W.E.Brown 
Edward Pa.uley 
W.H.Harrigan 
Emilio Vi dal 
Geo. Gaenslen 
A.B. Slimp 
Ed. Kohr 
Douglas Cater 
C.W.Hendrickson 

Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 
Precinct 

Clerk 

No. 26 
No. 27 
No. 28 
No. 29 
No. 30 
No. 31 
No. 32 
No. 33 
No. 34 
No. 35 
No. 36 
No. 37 
No. 38 
No. 39 
No. 40 
NO. 41 
No. 42 
No.43 
No. 44 
No. 45 
No. 46 
No. 47 
No. 48 
No. 49 

Milton F. Campbell 
Geo. Lachapelle 
L.Gittinger 
Edw. Marcean 
T.G.Samons 
TOr. m Trevino 
E.Garza 
S.Rive,s 
Antonio Salina 
Tom Gallagher 
Geo~ge A. Collier 
Charles Gersdorf 
Emil Friske 
Gus Necker 
Wm. Green Jr. 
C.L.Gerges 
O. W.Kilday 
Morgan Owens 
R.W.Emielenburg 
Henry Dittler 
Camp Felder 
Wallace Rogers 
A.C.Rivas 
W.E.Aiken 
Emmet Jackson 
Archie Kneeland 
Walter Rummel 
W.A~Wagner 
Matthew Berry 
T.O.Flannery Jr. 
B.C.Hedge 
V.E.Ledger 
P.L.Outlaw 
J.W.Stinger 
Herman Offer 
Rudolph Reininger 
F.L.A.Heilig 
Wm. Jonas 
Geo. C.Wurzbach 
D. Sandison 
J .. W.Adams 
Julius Reitzenstein 
Ed. Howard 
J.J.Whittie 
F.H.Carson 

/'. 
Raymond Kel-lar 
Ed Seng /' 
A.E.Bondreaux ~ 
Curt C.Meuseb~ 
B.L.Lawrence /' 
W. A. Springall 
S.L.Batchelor 
Mason Wright '/ 
Wm .. Westerzil 
J. F. France . /' 
Ben P. Lane ;,/ 
Irvin M. Dietz / 
Louis T. Mumme 
D.D.Harrigan '~ 
N.Guerra v 
John S. Adams' /' 
J.Ed Wilkins v 
Oscar Gerlach ~ 
B.G.Lane ./ 
J.S.Phillips ~ 
C.R.McFarlane 
R.E.Hanna.y Jr.-
Dr. W. Robbie 
E.W.Kirkland .... 



Precinct No. 

46 
47 
48 
49 

Judge Clerk 

Bob Crosby Israel Hahn 
J.E.Elgin F.T.Boltz 
J.W.Wharton Jr. 'John Dullnig 
H.W.Weber Wm. Hogan 

Phil Wright, candidate for Fire and Police Commissioner at a special election to 

be held April 1st, 1916 7 presented a list of Judges and Clerks of election, which was 

confirmed by the Commissioners and ordered filed. 

Robt. F. Uhr, candidate for Commissioner of Fire and Police at a special election to be 

held April 1st, 1916, presented a list of Judges and Clerks of election, which was con­

firmed by the Commissioners and ordered filed. 

W. G. Tobin, candidate for Commissioner of Police and Fire at a special election 

to be held April 1st, 1916, presented a list of Judges and Clerks of election, which was 

confirmed by the Commissioners and ordered filed. 

Charles T, Fincham, candidate for Commissioner of Fire and Police at a special elect~ 

ion to be held April 1st, 1916, presented a list of Judges and Clerks of election, which 

was confirmed by the Commissioners and ordered filed. 

The following resolution was read and adopted. 

WHEREAS, Robert F. Uhr, W. G. Tobin, Phil Wright and Charles T. Fincham, 

candidates for Police and Fire Commissioner at the ensuing election' on April 1st, 1916, 

have each designated one Judge and one Clerk to serve at such election who have been 

approved by us, Therefore be it resolved by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio 

that each of said candidates shall, in case of inability or refUsal to serve by such 

Judge or Clerk, have the authority to substitute the same with another Judge or Clerk, 

and the same rule applies to the Judges and Clerks apPointed. by the City. 

Petition of E.H.Labadie Auto Co. for permit to install gasoline tank in alley 

between Travis and Third Streets, was granted on recommendation of the Plumbing Inspector. 

Petition of Arkansas and'M~ss. Grocery Co. for permit to install gasoline tank 

at 236 San Pedro Avenue was granted on recommendation of the Plumbing Inspector. 

On motion. duly seconded and carried. the meeting adjourned • 

ATTES~~ 
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